

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 117/2025
CM No. 246/2025**

Abdul Rashid

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.01.2025

1. In the instant petition, the petitioners are seeking direction upon the respondents to appoint one of the family members in the PHE (Jal Shakti) Division Rajouri on the basis of coercive taking over of the land measuring 2 Kanal 16 Marlas falling under Khasra No. 736 situated in Village Rajdani, Tehsil Thannamandi, District Rajouri or to acquire the said land of the petitioners.
2. Notice to the respondents.
3. Notice waived by Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG on behalf of the respondents. She seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response.
4. List on 05.03.2025.
5. Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, the respondents are directed not to dispossess the petitioners from their proprietary land without following due procedure of law.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
20.01.2025
Neha-II**