

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.117/2025

Abdul Rashid

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(13.08.2025)**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that she has filed a reply to the writ petition today in the Registry.
2. She has furnished a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Registry is directed to trace out the reply and place the same on record.
4. List on **15.10.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
13.08.2025**
Sneha