

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 117/2025
CM No. 246/2025

Abdul Rashid

.....Appellant(s)/petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
15.10.2025

1. Reply is stated to have been filed by respondents on 13.08.2025. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace out the reply and place it on record.
2. List on 24.12.2025.



सत्यमेव जयते

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.10.2025
Mahavir