

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 117/2025

Abdul Rashid

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the matter cannot be settled through mediation.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **17.04.2026**.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
16.02.2026.
NEHA-1